



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DELPHI PETROLEUM, INC.,)	
)	
Appellant and Cross-Appellee,)	
)	
v.)	No. 47, 2017
)	
MAGELLAN TERMINAL)	On Appeal From the Superior
HOLDINGS, L.P.,)	Court of the State of Delaware
)	
Appellee and Cross-Appellant.)	C.A. No. N12C-02-302 FWW

APPELLANT’S OPENING BRIEF ON APPEAL

WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP
Marc S. Casarino (#3613)
Lindsey E. Imbrogno (#5450)
600 N. King Street, Suite 800
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 654-0424

and

Peter J. Mooney
Natalie B. Molz
1650 Market Street
One Liberty Place, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 864-7164
Admitted pro hac vice

Counsel for Appellant and
Cross-Appellee,
Delphi Petroleum, Inc.

Dated: March 13, 2017
(corrected March 22, 2017; second correction March 31, 2017)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
A. The Parties and the Agreements	6
B. Delphi’s Claims.....	7
C. Magellan’s Fraudulent Inducement	7
1. The Court’s Ruling on Fraud.....	7
2. The Mitigation Facts.....	8
D. Magellan’s Warehouseman’s Lien and Delphi’s Provision of Collateral	9
E. Magellan’s Overbilling of Delphi for Heating Oil	10
F. Magellan’s Failure to Bill Properly for Heating- 2005 Agreement.....	12
1. Schedule F to the 2005 Agreement and Magellan’s Billing Practices.....	12
2. The Court’s Decision.....	13
G. Magellan’s Failure to Bill Properly for Heating- 2011 Agreement.....	14
1. Schedule C to the 2011 Agreement and Magellan’s Billing Practices.....	14
H. Magellan Overcharged Delphi for Tank Cleaning	15
I. Magellan’s Failure to Return Borrowed Product.....	17

J.	Magellan Failed to Use Reasonable Care in Protecting Delphi’s Product.....	17
K.	Magellan Took Delphi’s Product.....	18
L.	Magellan Wrongfully Rejected the Product on the Asphalt Seminole	19
ARGUMENT		20
I.	The Pre-judgment Interest on Heating Overbilling is Incorrect.....	20
A.	Question Presented.....	20
B.	Scope of Review	20
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	20
II.	The Court’s Denial of Compensatory Damages for Magellan’s Fraud on the Basis of Failure to Mitigate was Erroneous.....	23
A.	Question Presented.....	23
B.	Scope of Review	23
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	23
III.	Magellan Charged Delphi for Heating in Violation of Schedule F of the 2005 Agreement	28
A.	Question Presented.....	28
B.	Scope of Review	28
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	28
IV.	Magellan Charged Delphi for Heating Delphi’s Tanks in Violation of Schedule C of the 2011 Agreement.....	32
A.	Question Presented.....	32
B.	Scope of Review	32

C.	Merits of the Argument.....	32
V.	Delphi’s Collateral Payments.....	36
A.	Question Presented.....	36
B.	Scope of Review	36
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	36
VI.	Magellan Overcharged Delphi for Tank Cleaning.....	40
A.	Question Presented.....	40
B.	Scope of Review	40
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	40
VII.	The Interest Awarded to Magellan is Erroneous	48
A.	Question Presented.....	48
B.	Scope of Review	48
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	48
VIII.	The Court’s Ruling on the Loss of 301 Barrels of Product is Erroneous.....	50
A.	Question Presented.....	50
B.	Scope of Review	50
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	50
IX.	The Court Improperly Dismissed Delphi’s Fraud Claim for Magellan’s Concealment of Heating Overbilling	52
A.	Question Presented.....	52
B.	Scope of Review	52
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	52

X.	Delphi’s Lost Product Claim Should Not Have Been Dismissed on Directed Verdict	54
A.	Question Presented.....	54
B.	Scope of Review	54
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	54
XI.	The Court Erred in Finding That Calpine Owned the Line Fill in the Pipeline to Conectiv.....	56
A.	Question Presented.....	56
B.	Scope of Review	56
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	56
XII.	The Court Erred in Granting Summary Judgment on The Asphalt Seminole Issue	59
A.	Question Presented.....	59
B.	Scope of Review	59
C.	Merits of the Argument.....	59

Decision after Trial, June 27, 2016.....Exhibit A

Opinion and Order, June 23, 2015.....Exhibit B

Transcript of Hearing on Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss and Cross-Motions for Partial Summary Judgment, April 24, 2015.....Exhibit C

Transcript of Trial, July 29, 2015 (a.m.) (pp. 60-62).....Exhibit D

Opinion and Order, December 30, 2016.....Exhibit E

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page(s)
CASES	
<u>Brehm v. Eisner (In re Walt Disney Co. Derivative Litig.)</u> , 906 A.2d 27 (Del. 2006)	55
<u>Citrin v. Int’l Airport Ctrs. LLC</u> , 922 A.2d 1164 (Del. Ch. 2006)	20
<u>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Shell Oil Co.</u> , 498 A.2d 1108 (Del. 1985)	28
<u>Estate of Osborn v. Kemp</u> , 991 A.2d 1153 (Del. 2010)	30
<u>First State Exteriors, LLC v. Schweiger</u> , 2014 WL 595469 (Del. Super. Jan. 23, 2014)	23
<u>Hanner v. Rice</u> , 2000 WL 303458 (Del. Super. 2000)	23
<u>Henkel Corp. v. Innovative Brands Holdings, LLC</u> , 2013 WL 396245 (Del. Ch. Jan. 31, 2013)	25
<u>Honeywell Int’l, Inc. v. Air Prods. & Chems., Inc.</u> , 872 A.2d 944 (Del. 2005)	39
<u>In re Viking Pump, Inc.</u> , 148 A.3d 633 (Del. 2016)	27, 31
<u>JBR Contrs., Inc. v. E & W, LLC</u> , 991 A.2d 18 (Del. 2010)	33
<u>Lorenzetti v. Hodges</u> , 62 A.3d 1224 (Del. 2013)	49
<u>McClain v. Faraone</u> , 369 A.2d 1090 (Del. Super. Ct. 1977)	24
<u>Miller v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</u> , 841 A.2d 308 (Del. 2004)	35

<u>Russell v. Kanaga,</u> 571 A.2d 724, 731 (Del. 1990).....	52
<u>Salamone v. Gorman,</u> 106 A.3d 354 (Del. 2014)	28, 29
<u>Savor, Inc. v. FMR Corp.,</u> 812 A.2d 894 (Del. 2002)	51
<u>Stonewall Ins. Co. v. E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co.,</u> 996 A.2d 1254 (Del. 2010)	19
<u>TranSched Sys. Ltd. v. Versyss Transit Sols., LLC,</u> 2012 WL 1415466 (Del. Super. Mar. 29, 2012).....	20
STATUTES	
6 Del.C. § 2301(a).....	21
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
11 <i>Corbin on Contracts</i> § 5715 (rev. ed.2005).....	25
D. Dobbs, <i>Law of Remedies</i>	24
Del. Sup. Ct. Rule 41(a).....	16
